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2023 Federal and State Delegation 
 
 

FEDERAL 
 
 

United States Senate 
 

 
U.S. Senator Mitt Romney (R) 

www.romney.senate.gov 
DC Office: 124 Russell Senate Office Building, Washington, DC  20510 - 202-224-5251 
SLC Office: 125 South State Street, Suite 8402, SLC, UT  84138 - 801-524-4380 
Mandee Grant – Director of Business Outreach – Mandee_Grant@Romney.senate.gov  
Other Office:  St. George 

 
 
U.S. Senator Mike Lee (R) 

www.lee.senate.gov/public/index.cfm/contact 
DC Office: 361A Russell Senate Office Building, Washington, DC  20510 202-224-5444 
SLC Office: Wallace F. Bennett Federal Building, 125 South State Street, Suite 4225, SLC, UT  
84138  
801-524-5933 
Justin Anthony – Business Outreach – Justin_Anthony@lee.senate.gov 

 Other Offices:  Ogden, St. George 

 
 

United States Congress 
 

 
District 2: Representative Chris Stewart (R) 

https://stewart.house.gov 
DC Office: 2242 Rayburn House Office Building, Washington, DC  20515 - 202-225-9730 

 SLC Office: 420 East South Temple #390, SLC, UT 84111 - 801-364-5550 
  Rhonda Perkes – Director of Community Outreach – Rhonda.Perkes@mail.house.gov   

St. George Office:  253 West St. George Blvd., Suite 100, St. George, UT  84770  
 
 
District 4: Representative Burgess Owens (R)  

www.Owens.house.gov 
DC Office: 1039 Longworth House Office Building, Washington DC 20515 – 202-225-3011 
Local Office: 9067 South 1300 West, #101, West Jordan, UT  84088 – 801-999-9801 

Nathaniel J. Johnson – District Director – Nathaniel.Johnson@mail.house.gov 
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STATE 

Changes in district boundaries made by the 2022 Redistricting efforts take effect January 1, 2023. New 
districts are noted below 

 

 
Utah State Senate – West Valley City, City of Taylorsville, West Jordan City, 

and Kearns Metro Township 
 
 
 
District 10:  Senator Luz Escamilla (D)  
  Senate Minority Leader 

lescamilla@le.utah.gov – 801-550-6434  
 
 
District 11:  Senator Daniel Thatcher (R)  
  dthatcher@le.utah.gov – 801-759-4746 
 
 
District 12:  Senator Karen Mayne (D)  
  Senate Minority Whip 

 kmayne@le.utah.gov – 801-968-7756, 801-699-2999 C#  
 
 
District 13:  Senator Nate Blouin (D)  
  nblouin@le.utah.gov – 385-390-1603 C# 
 
 
District. 16:  Senator Wayne Harper (R)  

wharper@le.utah.gov – 801-566-5466 C# 
 
 
 
District 17:   Senator Lincoln Fillmore (R)  

lfillmore@le.utah.gov - phone: 385-831-8902 
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STATE 
Changes in district boundaries made by the 2022 Redistricting efforts take effect January 1, 2023. New 

districts are noted below 
 
 

Utah House of Representatives – West Valley City, City of Taylorsville, West Jordan 
City, 

and Kearns Metro Township 
Changes in district boundaries made by the 2022 Redistricting efforts take effect January 1, 2023. New 

districts are noted below 

 
District 25:  Rep. Angela Romero (D)  
  House Minority Leader 

angelaromero@le.utah.gov – 801-722-4972 C# 
 
District 26:  Rep. Quinn Kotter (R) 

qkotter@le.utah.gov– 801-440-7260 C# 
  
District 27:  Rep. Anthony Loubet (R) 
  aloubet@le.utah.gov – 801-613-0884 
 
District 30:  Rep. Judy Weeks-Rohner (R)  

jrohner@le.utah.gov – 801-538-1028; 801-232-6645 C# 
 
District 31:  Rep. Karen Kwan (D)  

kkwan@le.utah.gov –801-870-7746; 385-249-0683 C# 
 
District 35:  Rep. Mark Wheatley (D)  

markwheatley@le.utah.gov – 801-264-8844 
 
District 36:  Rep. Jim Dunnigan (R)  

jdunnigan@le.utah.gov – 801-840-1800 
 
District 37:  Rep. Ashlee Matthews (D)  

amatthews@le.utah.gov – 801-631-5574 C# 

 
District 38:  Rep. Cheryl K. Acton (R)  

cacton@le.utah.gov – 801-809-3571 

 
District 39:  Rep. Ken Ivory (R)  

kivory@le.utah.gov – 385-465-4492 

 
District 44:  Rep. Jordan Teuscher (R)  

jteuscher@le.utah.gov – 801-810-6170 C# 

http://www.chamberwest.com/
mailto:angelaromero@le.utah.gov
mailto:qkotter@le.utah.gov
mailto:aloubet@le.utah.gov
mailto:jrohner@le.utah.gov
mailto:kkwan@le.utah.gov
mailto:markwheatley@le.utah.gov
mailto:jdunnigan@le.utah.gov
mailto:amatthews@le.utah.gov
mailto:cacton@le.utah.gov
mailto:cacton@le.utah.gov
mailto:jteuscher@le.utah.gov

